501909616 05/03/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cardinal Health CMP 200, Inc.	08/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CareFusion 2200, Inc.	
Street Address:	3750 Torrey View Court	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12149976

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299 Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: usassignment@brinkshofer.com, tcopeland@usebrinks.com,

mdelarosa@usebrinks.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione

Address Line 1: P. O BOX 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13990-620
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Trevor K. Copeland

Total Attachments: 3

source=A4_CARDINAL HEALTH CMP 200 to CareFusion name change Delaware#page1.tif source=A4_CARDINAL HEALTH CMP 200 to CareFusion name change Delaware#page2.tif source=A4_CARDINAL HEALTH CMP 200 to CareFusion name change Delaware#page3.tif

REEL: 028154 FRAME: 0611



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CARDINAL HEALTH CMP
200, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CARDINAL HEALTH CMP 200,
INC." TO "CAREFUSION 2200, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2009, AT 10:13 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4644834 8100

090747248

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 7454669

DATE: 08-04-09

PATENT REEL: 028154 FRAME: 0612 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:28 AM 08/03/2009 FILED 10:13 AM 08/03/2009 SRV 090747248 - 4644834 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

CARDINAL HEALTH CMP 200, INC., a Delaware corporation

Cardinal Health CMP 200, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

ONE: That on July <u>29</u>, 2009 resolutions were duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors setting forth, approving and adopting a proposed amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate"), and declaring such amendment to be advisable and recommended for approval by the Corporation's stockholders, and that such resolutions provide that:

Article First of the Certificate shall be amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is CareFusion 2200, Inc."

TWO: That on July $\frac{16}{2}$, 2009 the Corporation's stockholders approved such amendment by vote of the outstanding shares in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THREE: That such amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOUR: That the capital of the Corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of such amendment.

[Signature page follows]

WEST\21730(40.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation has been executed as of this 25th day of July, 2009.

CARDINAL HEALTH CMP 200, INC.

Linds Harty Exec

President and Treasure

WEST\21730140.1

PATENT REEL: 028154 FRAME: 0614

RECORDED: 05/03/2012